

Release: 15.03.2024
Revision: 3
Date of next revision: 15.03.2025

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Product name: WAX DROMA Plus

Producer:

Polwax S.A.
38-200 Jasło
ul. 3-go Maja 101

Application of the product:

WAX DROMA is used in poultry processing industry as a product used for defeathering.

We hereby inform that **WAX DROMA Plus** is in accordance with requirements referring to **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food**, **Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food** and is in accordance with **Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste**.

Product is in accordance with:


- USA: F.D.A – Code of Federal Regulations, Sections: 21CFR 172.886, 175.105, 176.170, 176.180.
- E.U.: **Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as amended** – PM Ref. No 95858 (Waxes, paraffinic, refined, derived from petroleum based or synthetic hydrocarbon feedstocks, low viscosity).


Components with the specific migration limit according to Regulation (EC) No 10/2011		
COMPONENT	REFERENCE NUMBER	SML
Waxes, paraffinic, refined	95858	0,05 mg/kg
Determined global migration values		
Model liquid D2e	5,0 mg/dm ²	Contact conditions: 5 minutes at 40 °C
Model liquid A	<1,0 mg/dm ²	
Oznaczenie metodą EN 1186-6		
Dual-use components		
COMPONENT	REFERENCE NUMBER	SML
Waxes, refined, high viscosity	95859	E905

Product does not contain substances classified as hazardous according to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 2008 *on classification, labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures*,.

Product under this declaration is packed:

- in cardboards 20 kg.


PROKURENT
 Piotr Jodłowski


PREZES ZARZĄDU
 Michał Mróz

SZEF BIURA TECHNOLOGII

 Wojciech Szczypka